
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 27 August 2022

M M1/2/3 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OUT OF SPRITE Last start Masters winner RIS, 20/08/2022, R3, M 1M 1M 6P M1/2S. Pulbrook 507740 20/0214

 2 ZULU WARLORD Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 3Y 4Y 1M M1/2J. Mcfadyen 521606 21/0268

 3 TAP OUT SNIPER Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 6P M2/2/2R. Metselaar 523007 11/0243

 4 BEEN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R10, P 8P 6P 8P M2/2/2T. Jansen 522525 21/085

 5 GOLD LUMINESCE Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 7Y 6P 6P M2/2/2E. Micallef 508628 9/078

 6 ZELLIE PARK Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 6M M3/2M. Knowles 520517 1/0111

 7 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score BUL, 16/08/2022, R3, M 5M 5M 7M M3/1B. Harmey 490085 13/094

1 / 10Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 24 August 2022 - 07:19 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 27 August 2022

Y 3/4 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMART CASH Last start winner RIS, 20/08/2022, R8, Y 1Y 6Y 8P 3/1/2A. Hunter 543149 6/5155

 2 BAM BAM BANNER Dropping in grade RIS, 20/08/2022, R10, Y 5P 6Y 5Y 3/1/2B. Gibbons 549435 12/9152

 3 ZIPPING CONWAY Weighted points score MAT, 28/02/2022, R6, P 2P 7P 1P 3/1/2J. Magri 537203 9/0336

 4 RITZA RUNNER Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R10, P (FEL)P 2P 8P 3/1/2P. Pirie 529684 6/5204

 5 TAP OUT LUCY Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R6, C 7C 5C 1P 3/1/2R. Metselaar 537725 11/3168

 6 WARRIOR SOLDIER Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 6P 3/1/1V. Ellul 532957 6/5153

 7 TAP OUT DIESEL Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R5, C 8C 4P 2P 3/1/2R. Metselaar 537726 9/4150

 8 PLATINUM FIRE Weighted points score MAN, 04/08/2022, R6, Y 5P 6P 1P 3/1/2B. Attard 549430 7/6131

 9 INVICTUS ETHAN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 6P 3/1/2C. Green 528921 8/5108

 10 BEEN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R10, P 8P 6P 8P 3/1/1T. Jansen 522525 21/1885

 11 PAT MY LASS Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R11, P 8P 6Y 7P 3/1/1B. Mccauley 537341 7/471

 12 ALBURY MOB Last start winner RIS, 20/08/2022, R7, Y 1Y 5Y 6Y 4/1/2L. Galea 532617 6/5126

 13 LA MIRADOR Last start placegetter RIS, 20/08/2022, R8, Y 3Y 5P 2Y 4/1/2J. King 542904 5/4175

 14 WORLD GONE MAD Last start placegetter RIS, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 2Y 3Y 5Y 4/1/1J. Porter 540229 11/10138

 15 LOMAX Last start placegetter RIS, 20/08/2022, R8, Y 2Y 6Y 4Y 4/1/1A. Hunter 545073 6/5112

 16 FORAN BANNER Last start Provincial winner BUL, 23/08/2022, R9, P 1P 1Y 1P 4/1/2B. Gibbons 552807 5/4242

 17 ZIPPER AHEAD Dropping in grade RIS, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 4Y 5P 8P 4/1/2R. Howard 540189 7/593

 18 PUMPKIN EATER Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 3P 4/1/2A. Wade 541887 4/3195

 19 BUGATTI COMMANDO Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 1P 4/1/2J. Davis 546274 3/2114

 20 MAGIC HULK Weighted points score WPK, 23/07/2022, R9, C 6C 8C 2P 4/1/2A. Pagano 537888 4/1108

 21 FABIO'S ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 6P 4/1/2P. Mantach 537208 3/290

 22 IT'S A MOMENT Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R2, C 6C 4P 5P 4/1/2C. Green 534731 4/086

 23 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R4, P 7P 7P 8P 4/1/1P. Boyd 532800 5/475

 24 SWEET CHICKEN Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 7P 4/1/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/254
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 27 August 2022

Y 4 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALBURY MOB Last start winner RIS, 20/08/2022, R7, Y 1Y 5Y 6Y 4/1/2L. Galea 532617 6/5126

 2 LA MIRADOR Last start placegetter RIS, 20/08/2022, R8, Y 3Y 5P 2Y 4/1/2J. King 542904 5/4175

 3 WORLD GONE MAD Last start placegetter RIS, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 2Y 3Y 5Y 4/1/1J. Porter 540229 11/10138

 4 LOMAX Last start placegetter RIS, 20/08/2022, R8, Y 2Y 6Y 4Y 4/1/1A. Hunter 545073 6/5112

 5 FORAN BANNER Last start Provincial winner BUL, 23/08/2022, R9, P 1P 1Y 1P 4/1/2B. Gibbons 552807 5/4242

 6 ZIPPER AHEAD Dropping in grade RIS, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 4Y 5P 8P 4/1/2R. Howard 540189 7/593

 7 PUMPKIN EATER Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 3P 4/1/2A. Wade 541887 4/3195

 8 BUGATTI COMMANDO Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 1P 4/1/2J. Davis 546274 3/2114

 9 MAGIC HULK Weighted points score WPK, 23/07/2022, R9, C 6C 8C 2P 4/1/2A. Pagano 537888 4/1108

 10 FABIO'S ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 6P 4/1/2P. Mantach 537208 3/290

 11 IT'S A MOMENT Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R2, C 6C 4P 5P 4/1/2C. Green 534731 4/086

 12 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R4, P 7P 7P 8P 4/1/1P. Boyd 532800 5/475

 13 SWEET CHICKEN Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 7P 4/1/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/254
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 27 August 2022

Y 4/5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALBURY MOB Last start winner RIS, 20/08/2022, R7, Y 1Y 5Y 6Y 4/1/2L. Galea 532617 6/5126

 2 LA MIRADOR Last start placegetter RIS, 20/08/2022, R8, Y 3Y 5P 2Y 4/1/2J. King 542904 5/4175

 3 WORLD GONE MAD Last start placegetter RIS, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 2Y 3Y 5Y 4/1/1J. Porter 540229 11/10138

 4 LOMAX Last start placegetter RIS, 20/08/2022, R8, Y 2Y 6Y 4Y 4/1/1A. Hunter 545073 6/5112

 5 FORAN BANNER Last start Provincial winner BUL, 23/08/2022, R9, P 1P 1Y 1P 4/1/2B. Gibbons 552807 5/4242

 6 ZIPPER AHEAD Dropping in grade RIS, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 4Y 5P 8P 4/1/2R. Howard 540189 7/593

 7 PUMPKIN EATER Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 3P 4/1/2A. Wade 541887 4/3195

 8 BUGATTI COMMANDO Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 1P 4/1/2J. Davis 546274 3/2114

 9 MAGIC HULK Weighted points score WPK, 23/07/2022, R9, C 6C 8C 2P 4/1/2A. Pagano 537888 4/1108

 10 FABIO'S ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 6P 4/1/2P. Mantach 537208 3/290

 11 IT'S A MOMENT Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R2, C 6C 4P 5P 4/1/2C. Green 534731 4/086

 12 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R4, P 7P 7P 8P 4/1/1P. Boyd 532800 5/475

 13 SWEET CHICKEN Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 7P 4/1/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/254

 14 TOAD'S TURNPIKE Last start winner RIS, 20/08/2022, R1, Y 1Y 6P 6P 5/4S. Lambley 549267 1/0120

 15 AQUARIAN Last start winner RIS, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 1Y 8Y 1Y 5/3R. Nicolaou 545272 2/1105

 16 WINLOCK ALEX Last start placegetter RIS, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 3Y 4P 3P 5/4G. Stenner 548776 1/0121

 17 PARKER BOY Last start placegetter RIS, 13/08/2022, R7, Y 2Y 2Y 5Y 5/3L. Galea 532616 3/2118

 18 CEDAR OSCAR Dropping in grade RIS, 20/08/2022, R8, Y 5Y 5Y 1Y 5/1S. Morgan 526341 5/4100

 19 POWERING TUX Dropping in grade RIS, 13/08/2022, R8, Y 8Y 6P 6P 5/1P. Pirie 520279 4/371

 20 IMPROBABLE Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R3, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4S. Evans 532600 3/0209

 21 NEPTUNE BANNER Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R3, P 2P 3Y 1P 5/4B. Gibbons 552808 2/1204

 22 SKIPPER'S LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R6, P 3P 2Y 7P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 547096 2/0156

 23 CITY GIRL Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 8Y 5/3R. Blakely 542157 2/1153

 24 MAGIC SWIPER Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R3, M 4M 4Y 2Y 5/2T. Vella 521183 5/2152

 25 AL'S SCOOBY DOO Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4P. Frendo 535976 1/0138

 26 FIRE AT WILL Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R8, P 2P 7P 2P 5/3J. Vassallo 530492 3/2135

 27 SMITHFIELD BOY Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R6, P 8P 3P 2P 5/1J. Vassallo 530496 9/1132

 28 BUGATTI LEAP Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R8, P 8P 2P 3P 5/4J. Davis 540914 1/0128

 29 TELL NO FIBS Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R11, P 6P 1Y 2Y 5/2M. Dickson 533118 3/2126

 30 DEADLY GIRL Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R7, Y 8Y 2Y 1Y 5/2M. Williams 531895 3/2124

 31 WOBBLE BOARD Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R7, Y 7Y 1Y 5Y 5/2A. Wade 541888 3/2122
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 27 August 2022

Y 4/5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 REBEL GARTH Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 5P 5/4G. Coles 550727 1/0115

 33 UNLAWFUL ACT Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 6P 5/3P. Blake 539695 2/1112

 34 POLISH PIEROGI Weighted points score GEL, 09/08/2022, R11 5P 6P 2P 5/3J. Mcgrath 530493 3/2111

 35 BEGA BOY Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R5, P 4P 3Y 4P 5/1L. Rodgers 540240 7/6106

 36 EUPHEMISM Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 4Y 3P 5P 5/4S. Evans 532604 1/098

 37 MALTESE EAGLE Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 6Y 5P 3P 5/4K. Barton 542267 1/094

 38 BONNA'S BEST Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R4, Y 4Y 5Y 8P 5/3G. Erwin 541399 2/187

 39 OMNIPOTENT BLUE Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R4, Y 6Y 6Y 1Y 5/3R. Hancock 539603 2/181

 40 FIRE FLY BONO Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 7Y 5/4L. Rodgers 545059 1/077

 41 KNUCKLED Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R7, Y 6Y 4Y 8Y 5/4G. Davies 541703 1/076

 42 MONSTER OF POWER Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 5Y 5Y 2Y 5/4L. Galea 540581 1/076

 43 HOLLY'S DEN Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R8, Y 7Y 8P 2Y 5/3G. Davies 528220 2/168

 44 VICTORY WINS Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R5, Y 8Y 7P 5P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/066

 45 FORGOT TO TAP Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R5, Y 6Y 5Y 7Y 5/4M. Williams 547164 1/057
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 27 August 2022

Y 5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOAD'S TURNPIKE Last start winner RIS, 20/08/2022, R1, Y 1Y 6P 6P 5/4S. Lambley 549267 1/0120

 2 AQUARIAN Last start winner RIS, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 1Y 8Y 1Y 5/3R. Nicolaou 545272 2/1105

 3 WINLOCK ALEX Last start placegetter RIS, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 3Y 4P 3P 5/4G. Stenner 548776 1/0121

 4 PARKER BOY Last start placegetter RIS, 13/08/2022, R7, Y 2Y 2Y 5Y 5/3L. Galea 532616 3/2118

 5 CEDAR OSCAR Dropping in grade RIS, 20/08/2022, R8, Y 5Y 5Y 1Y 5/1S. Morgan 526341 5/4100

 6 POWERING TUX Dropping in grade RIS, 13/08/2022, R8, Y 8Y 6P 6P 5/1P. Pirie 520279 4/371

 7 IMPROBABLE Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R3, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4S. Evans 532600 3/0209

 8 NEPTUNE BANNER Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R3, P 2P 3Y 1P 5/4B. Gibbons 552808 2/1204

 9 SKIPPER'S LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R6, P 3P 2Y 7P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 547096 2/0156

 10 CITY GIRL Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 8Y 5/3R. Blakely 542157 2/1153

 11 MAGIC SWIPER Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R3, M 4M 4Y 2Y 5/2T. Vella 521183 5/2152

 12 AL'S SCOOBY DOO Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4P. Frendo 535976 1/0138

 13 FIRE AT WILL Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R8, P 2P 7P 2P 5/3J. Vassallo 530492 3/2135

 14 SMITHFIELD BOY Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R6, P 8P 3P 2P 5/1J. Vassallo 530496 9/1132

 15 BUGATTI LEAP Weighted points score GOS, 17/05/2022, R8, P 8P 2P 3P 5/4J. Davis 540914 1/0128

 16 TELL NO FIBS Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R11, P 6P 1Y 2Y 5/2M. Dickson 533118 3/2126

 17 DEADLY GIRL Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R7, Y 8Y 2Y 1Y 5/2M. Williams 531895 3/2124

 18 WOBBLE BOARD Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R7, Y 7Y 1Y 5Y 5/2A. Wade 541888 3/2122

 19 REBEL GARTH Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 5P 5/4G. Coles 550727 1/0115

 20 UNLAWFUL ACT Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 6P 5/3P. Blake 539695 2/1112

 21 POLISH PIEROGI Weighted points score GEL, 09/08/2022, R11 5P 6P 2P 5/3J. Mcgrath 530493 3/2111

 22 BEGA BOY Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R5, P 4P 3Y 4P 5/1L. Rodgers 540240 7/6106

 23 EUPHEMISM Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 4Y 3P 5P 5/4S. Evans 532604 1/098

 24 MALTESE EAGLE Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 6Y 5P 3P 5/4K. Barton 542267 1/094

 25 BONNA'S BEST Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R4, Y 4Y 5Y 8P 5/3G. Erwin 541399 2/187

 26 OMNIPOTENT BLUE Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R4, Y 6Y 6Y 1Y 5/3R. Hancock 539603 2/181

 27 FIRE FLY BONO Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 7Y 5/4L. Rodgers 545059 1/077

 28 KNUCKLED Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R7, Y 6Y 4Y 8Y 5/4G. Davies 541703 1/076

 29 MONSTER OF POWER Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 5Y 5Y 2Y 5/4L. Galea 540581 1/076

 30 HOLLY'S DEN Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R8, Y 7Y 8P 2Y 5/3G. Davies 528220 2/168

 31 VICTORY WINS Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R5, Y 8Y 7P 5P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 27 August 2022

Y 5 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 FORGOT TO TAP Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R5, Y 6Y 5Y 7Y 5/4M. Williams 547164 1/057
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 27 August 2022

Y MDN 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAUNCH YOU Last start placegetter RIS, 20/08/2022, R1, Y 2Y 3Y 2Y M/1J. King 544028 0/0152

 2 PICK UP IZZY Last start placegetter RIS, 20/08/2022, R2, Y 2Y 2Y M/1J. Zammit 548223 0/0140

 3 SHE'S A SUNRISE Last start placegetter RIS, 20/08/2022, R2, Y 3Y 7P 7P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/0108

 4 ROCKSTAR RAMOS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 13/08/2022, R2, Y

RIS, 06/08/2022, R1, Y

5Y 2Y 2Y M/1S. Evans 551018 0/098

 5 LADS ON TOUR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 06/08/2022, R1, Y 4Y 5Y 3Y M/1J. Porter 540448 0/094

 6 SEE HOW Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/08/2022, R4, P 2P 8P M/1L. Azzopardi 548791 0/083

 7 MAJOR BAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 09/08/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 5P M/1G. Erwin 549591 0/082

 8 PALERMO STING First start M/1R. Nicolaou 545273 0/00

 9 MIGHTY ZOE Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 20/08/2022, R1, Y 4P 6P 7Y M/1L. Galea 540578 0/056

 10 MARLEY TO EXCEL Unrequired at last meeting RIS, 20/08/2022, R2, Y 5P 4Y 6Y M/1L. Polidano 539596 0/050

 11 BILLY BUTTONS Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 20/08/2022, R2, Y 5Y M/1L. Azzopardi 553796 0/050

 12 DANSEUSE Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 11/08/2022, R1, C 6C M/1J. King 549352 0/042

 13 MASVIDAL Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R1, Y 6Y 4Y 5P M/1J. Porter 532396 0/076

 14 ALL STOKED UP Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 6P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/074

 15 RIVERSIDE SUPER Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R1, Y 8Y 6Y 8Y M/1M. Williams 525893 0/068

 16 DROOPY'S EDITION Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R1, P 6P 6Y 5P M/1P. Pirie 521008 0/054

 17 MIGHTY RHYTHM Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R2, P 4P 8P 5P M/1L. Galea 540577 0/054

 18 BILLY CREED 2 Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R3, Y 4Y 7P M/1J. Simpson 553059 0/048

 19 GOZO KING Weighted points score GOS, 16/08/2022, R1, P 6P 5P M/1S. Sultana 554820 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 27 August 2022

Y NG 324 NSWNST

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HE'S ON FIRE Grade order Grade 1 1P 1P 1P 1/2A. Manwaring 541311 20/17412

 2 BOGIE FURY Grade order Grade 1 2P 1P 1P 1/2R. Ayre 530674 28/25396

 3 MILLIGAN Grade order Grade 1 1P 3P 3P 1/2T. Brett 544266 16/3372

 4 MR. AMERICA Grade order Grade 1 2Y 2Y 1P 1/2D. Sultana 532746 25/16320

 5 QUINLAN BALE Grade order Grade 1 1P 1P 1P 1/2D. Gibbons 546752 12/3297

 6 RITZA TOMMY 2 Grade order Grade 1 4Y 3Y 2Y 1/1R. Blakely 529685 16/8214

 7 EXTRA SPECIALISM Grade order Grade 2 1Y 2Y 1P 2/1/2D. Sultana 562512 8/7308

 8 WICKED CYCLONE Grade order Grade 2 3Y 1Y 6C 2/1/2R. Tyler 543265 9/8240

 9 I'M GIFTED TOO Grade order Grade 3 2P 3P 2P 3/1/2B. Rawlings 546111 9/5336

 10 NICOLSON BALE Grade order Grade 3 2P 1P 7P 3/1/2D. Gibbons 546749 11/4288
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIS Saturday, 27 August 2022

Y NG1-4 324 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOODY BLUES Last start winner RIS, 20/08/2022, R10, Y 1Y 4Y 1Y 1/2A. Wade 539606 6/5214

 2 RITZA TOMMY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R11, Y 4Y 3Y 2Y 1/1R. Blakely 529685 16/8214

 3 BIG OTIS BANNER Last start winner RIS, 13/08/2022, R3, Y 1Y 6Y 6Y 2/1/2B. Gibbons 542183 9/6188

 4 SMART CASH Last start winner RIS, 20/08/2022, R8, Y 1Y 6Y 8P 3/1/2A. Hunter 543149 6/5155

 5 BAM BAM BANNER Dropping in grade RIS, 20/08/2022, R10, Y 5P 6Y 5Y 3/1/2B. Gibbons 549435 12/9152

 6 ZIPPING CONWAY Weighted points score MAT, 28/02/2022, R6, P 2P 7P 1P 3/1/2J. Magri 537203 9/0336

 7 RITZA RUNNER Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R10, P (FEL)P 2P 8P 3/1/2P. Pirie 529684 6/5204

 8 TAP OUT LUCY Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R6, C 7C 5C 1P 3/1/2R. Metselaar 537725 11/3168

 9 WARRIOR SOLDIER Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 6P 3/1/1V. Ellul 532957 6/5153

 10 TAP OUT DIESEL Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R5, C 8C 4P 2P 3/1/2R. Metselaar 537726 9/4150

 11 PLATINUM FIRE Weighted points score MAN, 04/08/2022, R6, Y 5P 6P 1P 3/1/2B. Attard 549430 7/6131

 12 INVICTUS ETHAN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 6P 3/1/2C. Green 528921 8/5108

 13 BEEN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R10, P 8P 6P 8P 3/1/1T. Jansen 522525 21/1885

 14 PAT MY LASS Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R11, P 8P 6Y 7P 3/1/1B. Mccauley 537341 7/471
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